506661211 05/13/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6708025

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name	Name			
V&M TUBE-ALLOY, LI	_C					
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	VALLOU	REC TUBE-ALLOY, LLC				
Street Address:	2107 CIT	2107 CITYWEST BOULEVARD, SUITE 1300				
City:	HOUSTO	HOUSTON				
State/Country:	TEXAS	TEXAS				
Postal Code:	77042	77042				
PROPERTY NUMBER		Number]			
Property Type 83		365775				
		520732				
		7207603				
	/	207000				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number: (832)		32)548-8085				
		he e-mail address first; if t				
using a fax number, if provided; if t Phone: 8325		325488080	nn de sen	l via 05 iv	iall.	
Email: ewe		werner@bushmanlawfirm.cc	m			
Correspondent Name: ERIN		RIN J. WERNER	N J. WERNER			
Address Line 1: 1800		300 AUGUSTA DRIVE, SUI ⁻	AUGUSTA DRIVE, SUITE 220			
Address Line 4:	Н	OUSTON, TEXAS 77057				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		V&M				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ERIN J. WERNER	ERIN J. WERNER			
SIGNATURE:		/Erin J. Werner/	/Erin J. Werner/			
DATE SIGNED:		05/13/2021	05/13/2021			
Fotal Attachments: 2						
source=VM Tube Alloy						
source=VM Tube Alloy	LLC to Vallor	rec#page2.tif				

<u>Delaware</u>

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "V&M TUBE-ALLOY, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "V&M TUBE-ALLOY, LLC" TO "VALLOUREC TUBE-ALLOY, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2013, AT 4:50 O`CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2013.



4468115 8100 SR# 20211630610

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203144486 Date: 05-06-21

PATENT REEL: 056231 FRAME: 0218 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:02 PM 08/27/2013 FILED 04:50 PM 08/27/2013 SRV 131030592 - 4468115 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF V&M TUBE-ALLOY, LLC

This Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Formation of V&M Tube-Alloy, LLC (the "*Company*") is being duly executed and filed to amend the Certificate of Formation of the Company pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. C. §18-202, et seq.):

1. The name of the Company is V&M Tube-Alloy, LLC, as set forth in the Certificate of Formation filed on December 31, 2008, assigned File Number 4468115.

2. The Certificate of Formation is hereby amended as follows:

Delete Section "FIRST" in its entirety and replace it with the following:

"FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is Vallourec Tube-Alloy, LLC."

3. The effective date shall be September 1, 2013.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Formation effective as of the <u>16</u>th day of <u>August</u>, 2013.

Name: Grady Harrison Title: President

203798828 v1 RECORDED: 05/13/2021